Serial No.  : 2017-0561
DATE :  2017/06/28
 ITEM : CRYSTAL OSCILLATOR
TYPE : DSV221SR
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
NOMINAL FREQUENCY : 25.000MHz
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SPEC No. : 1XVG025000RA

Type Marking
VR
【Type Code】
#1 Index
2
3
1
4
#4 #3
#1 #2
#1 #2
#4 #3
2.5
2.
0
0.
81
5±
0.
08
1.58
1.
23
0.68 0.
53
2.Nominal Frequency:Include decimal point 4 dights
【Lot No.】
Year (1digit)+Week (2digits)
e.g. 2017/1/1 →  701
DSV221SR TYPE SPECIFICATION
Serial No.2017-0561
DAISHINKU CORP.
                                                                                                        DM-Z0002:Type-001 Ver.1
4/10
Date Spec No. Rev.
-
Remark
2017/06/28
8. Mechanical Performance
8.1 Natural Drop
Drop 3 times from the height of 50cm onto min. 30mm thickness hard wooden board.
The component shall satisfy requirement of the electrical characteristics.
8.2 Resistance impact
6ms/1000m/s2 to X,Y and Z axes (6 directions), 3cycles.
The component shall satisfy requirement of the electrical characteristics. No physical damage.
8.3 Vibration
Frequency 10～55Hz, Sine Wave full amplitude of 1.5mm to X, Y and Z axis, Duration of
2h to each axis. The component shall satisfy requirement of the electrical characteristics.
No physical damage.
8.4 Sealing Tightness
Leak Rate 1.0x10-9 Pa m3/s max. measured by Helium leak detector. And no bubble continued
(1 time max.) in Fluorinert at +125±5℃.
8.5 Solderability
After applying ROSIN Flux, dipping in solder bath at +245±5℃ for 5s. Over 90% of terminal
shall be covered by solder.
9. Environment Performance
9.1 Humidity
Temperature +60±2℃, RH 90～95%, Duration of 240h.
Back to the room temperature first, then in 24h, the component shall be checked.
The component shall satisfy requirement of the electrical characteristics. No physical damage.
9.2 Storage in Low Temperature
Lower Operating temperature ±3℃, Duration of 240h.
Back to the room temperature first, then in 24h, the component shall be checked.
The component shall satisfy requirement of the electrical characteristics. No physical damage.
9.3 Storage in High Temperature
Upper Operating temperature ±2℃, Duration of 240h.
Back to the room temperature first, then in 24h, the component shall be checked.
The component shall satisfy requirement of the electrical characteristics. No physical damage.
9.4 Temperature cycles
Lower Operating temperature ±3℃(30 min) ⇔  Upper Operating temperature ±2℃(30 min)
20cycles. Back to the room temperature first, then in 24h, the component shall be checked.
The component shall satisfy requirement of the electrical characteristics. No physical damage.
9.5 High Temperature Operation